
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 11A 

Week 4 Sunday, February 2, 2025 – Thursday, February 6, 2025 

Handbooks and 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/  

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/  

Study Material https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials/  

Reminders 

Dear Parents, Guardians and Students 
 
Notable events taking place: 

Event Date 

AIS Annual Sports Day 8th of February from 3-6 PM 

Checkpoint 1 Assessments 9-18th of February 

 
In addition, AIS students have an exclusive offer to sign up for a free swimming class with 
Jeddah Swim Academy. Booking Link: https://jeddahswimacademy.com/bookings/ 
Coupon Code: AIS-STUDENT 
 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

Class Timetable 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 
10

:1
5

-1
0:

40
 

4th 5th 6th  

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 
12

:5
5

-1
3:

20
 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

13
:2

0
-1

3:
30

 

7th 

Time 8:00-8:45 
8:45-
9:30 

9:30-
10:15 

10:40-
11:25 

11:25-
12:10 

12:10-
12:55 

13:30-
14:15 

Sunday Arabic Islamic Biology English Physics Support Math 

Monday Islamic Biology Math PE Support Physics 
Busines

s 

Tuesday Islamic 
Chemis

try 
English English Math Support Arabic 

Wednesday Chemistry S.H Math English Arabic ICT Support 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd
 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0
 4th 5th 6th

 7th
 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5
 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5

 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 

8:40 
8:40 –9:20 

9:20 – 
10:00 

10:20 –

11:00 

11:00 – 

11:40 
11:40 – 
12:20 

12:20 –
13:00 

13:35 –

14:15 

Thursday English Chemistry Math 
Thursday 
Activity 

English Physics Islamic Social 

Vocabulary 
English Math Science اللغة العربية 

Words that describe being 

pushy: Persistence, 

imploring, importunities 

 

taproot, fibrous roots, epidermis, 

meristem, taproot, fibrous roots, 

casparian strip, node, vascular 

bundle, primary growth, secondary 

growth. 

 

To help your child perform their best, 
please ensure the following: 

▪ Punctual attendance at 
7:30AM 

▪ A healthy breakfast 
 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials/
Jeddah%20Swim%20Academy
https://jeddahswimacademy.com/bookings/


 

 

 

Weekly Quizzes 

Subject Day Topic Page Number 

 الاربعاء الدراسات الاجتماعية

 الوحدة الثالثة 

/ الممالك العربية القديمة ص  77الدرس الحادي عشر  

ي عشر / الشخصية العربية ص
    80الدرس الثان 

77ص  

80ص  

 الاثني    الدراسات الإسلامية

 التوحيد / الكفر وأقسامه 

 

 

 الفقه / أسباب الكسب المحرم 

 61من صفحة 

 63إلى صفحة 

---------- 

 92من صفحة 

 95إلى صفحة 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Arabic 163صفحة   3سؤال رقم  164 -162 كتابة القصة  

2 Islamic ( عقد الصرف  28ه / الدرس ) الفق  105  

3 Biology Lesson 23.1 :Roots ,Stems & ,Leaves 768-769  

4 English 
UNIT 3 :Power ,Protest ,and Change Short Story :The 

Story of an Hour by Kate Chopin 
352-359 

Essential Question 

In what ways does the 

struggle for freedom 

change with history? 

5 Physics Investigation 8- Experience 1: Momentum and Impulse 322-323  

6 Support 
Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their 

Graphs. 

365-367 

 
Page:378(2,4,6,8,12,14) 

7 Math 
Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their 

Graphs. 
368-369  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic  ( عقد الصرف  28الفقه / الدرس )  105  

2 Biology Lesson 23.1 :Roots ,Stems & ,Leaves 770-771  

3 Math 
Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their 

Graphs. 

370-372 

 

Page:379 

(20,22,26,28,30,34,36) 

4 PE 
 احماء 

ة   مهارة الارسال بكرة الطائرة + مباراة صغي 
  

5 Support 

Biology session 

Lesson 23.1 :Roots ,Stems & ,Leaves 

 +Revision for checkpoint 

772  

6 Physics 
Revision- Investigation3- Experience 2: Orbital 

Motion 

Class 

Worksheet 
 

7 Business 
Unit 5 Human Resources: Sections 15.1 and 15.2 

Human Resources Manager Skills 
 Research Project 

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic  ( دعاء غي  الله تعالى  4التوحيد / الدرس ) 2التقويم س  69   

2 Chemistry 
Experience 2 :Enthalpies of Formation and 

Reaction-Hess's Law   
291-297  

3 English 

Concept Vocabulary and Word Study : Words 

that describe being pushy :Persistence  ,

Imploring ,importunities 

356 Practice Worksheet 

4 English 
Craft and Structure: Development of 

Theme and Internal Monologue 
357 Practice Worksheet 

5 Math 
Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and 

Their Graphs.  
373-377 

  

Use the link to solve questions 

from 11 to 20 from SAT Math 

Practice Test 2 (Module 4)  

https://www.test-

guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-

practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-

practice-test-3-m2 

6 Support 
English Support :SAT 1 Grammar Book :Joining 

and Separating Sentences 59  

7 Arabic كتابة القصة 
162- 

164 
 

https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2


 

 

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Chemistry Experience 3: Reactions of Acids and Bases- Revision 
218 - 219 - 

220 

Study the PowerPoint on 

E-school 

2 S.H 
/ ظهور الإسلام والبعثة  الاختبار القصي  الاول + الدرس الثالث عشر

  58 النبوية 

3 Math 
Checkpoint Revision: Distance, Midpoint, Circle 

Formula 

PPT/ 

Practice 

worksheet 

 

4 English 

Speaking and Listening: Panel Discussion 

Prompt: What were the goals of these reformers? Why 

did they want to achieve those goals? 

  

5 Arabic  185 -181 الذكاء التواصلي  

6 ICT  Introduction to python :Data types in Python   

7 Support Revision- Investigation3- Experience 2: Orbital Motion 
Class 

Worksheet 
 

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 English 
SAT 1 Grammar Book: Joining and Separating 

Sentences 
59  

2 Chemistry 
Volume 2: Experience 4: Buffers and Equilibria - 

Revision 

222 - 223 - 

224 
 

3 Math Checkpoint Revision: Complex Numbers 

PPT/ 

Practice 

worksheet 

 

4 Thursday Activity 

5 English 
Writing focus: Writing Prompt: What motivates people 

to struggle for change? 
  

6 Physics Revision- Investigation3- Experience 3: Kepler’s Laws 
Class 

Worksheet 
 

7 Islamic  ( دعاء غي  الله تعالى  4التوحيد / الدرس )  69  

8 Social Examine the causes of the American Revolution.  Research Project 

 


