





	Grade 11A					
Week 4	Sunday, February 2, 2025 – Thursday, February 6, 2025					
Handbooks and Policies	https://arab	oschools.edu.sa/arab-internation	al-schools/			
Term Calendar	https://	arabschools.edu.sa/academic-ca	<u>llendar</u>			
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/					
Study Material	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials/					
	Dear Parents, Guardians and Students Notable events taking place: To help your child perform the					
Reminders	Jeddah Swim Academy. Booki Coupon Code: AIS-STUDENT Regards	8 th of February from 3-6 PM 9-18 th of February an exclusive offer to sign up for an Exclusive offer to s				
	AIS Administration					

Class Timetable

Period	1	st	2 nd	ı	3 rd		4 ^t	h	5	th		6 th			7 th
Time	8:00-	8:45	8:45 9:30		:30- 0:15	¥ -	10:4 11:		11: 12:	25- :10		2:10- 2:55	Break	Y -	13:30- 14:15
Sunday	Ara	bic	Islam	nic Bi	ology	Break 0:40	Engl	lish	Phy	'sics	Su	pport		Break 13:30	Math
Monday	Isla	mic	Biolo	gy N	⁄lath	Morning 10:15-1	PE	=	Sup	port	Ph	iysics	Afternoon 12:55-13	_	Busines s
Tuesday	Isla	mic	Chen try	l Ei	nglish	ğπ	Engl	lish	Ma	ath	Su	pport	Aft.	P 1	Arabic
Wednesda	y Chem	nistry	S.H	l N	⁄lath		Engl	lish	Ara	abic		ICT			Support
Period	1 st	2	nd	3 rd		4	th	5	th	6 ^{tl}	h	7 th	¥		8 th
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40	-9:20	9:20 – 10:00	g Break 10:20	10:2 11:	-		:00 – L:40	11:40 12:2	_	12:20 – 13:00	on Break	Break 13:35	13:35 – 14:15
Thursday	English	Chen	nistry	Math	Morning Break 10:00–10:20	Thur. Acti	,	Eng	glish	Phys	sics	Islamio	Afternoon	13:00 – Prayer 13:25–	Social

Vocabulary

English	Math	Science	اللغة العربية
		taproot, fibrous roots, epidermis,	
Words that describe being		meristem, taproot, fibrous roots,	
pushy: Persistence,		casparian strip, node, vascular	
imploring, importunities		bundle, primary growth, secondary	
		growth.	







Weekly Quizzes

Subject	Day	Topic	Page Number
الدراسات الاجتماعية	الاربعاء	الوحدة الثالثة الدرس الحادي عشر/ الممالك العربية القديمة ص٧٧ الدرس الثاني عشر / الشخصية العربية ص٨٠	ص۷۷ ص۸۰
الدراسات الإسلامية	الاثنين	التوحيد / الكفر وأقسامه	من صفحة 61 إلى صفحة 63
) <u>.</u>	الفقه / أسباب الكسب المحرم	من صفحة 92 إلى صفحة 95

Classwork/Homework

	Sunday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Arabic	كتابة القصة	162- 164	سؤال رقم ٣ صفحة ١٦٣				
2	Islamic	الفقه / الدرس (٢٨) عقد الصرف	105					
3	Biology	Leaves & ,Stems ,Roots :Lesson 23.1	768-769					
4	English	The :and Change Short Story ,Protest ,Power :UNIT 3 Story of an Hour by Kate Chopin	352-359	Essential Question In what ways does the struggle for freedom change with history?				
5	Physics	Investigation 8- Experience 1: Momentum and Impulse	322-323					
6	Support	Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs.	365-367	Page:378(2,4,6,8,12,14)				
7	Math	Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs.	368-369					







		Monday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Islamic	الفقه / الدرس (٢٨) عقد الصرف	105	
2	Biology	Leaves & ,Stems ,Roots :Lesson 23.1	770-771	
3	Math	Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs.	370-372	Page:379 (20,22,26,28,30,34,36)
4	PE	احماء مهارة الارسال بكرة الطائرة + مباراة صغيرة		
5	Support	Biology session Leaves & ,Stems ,Roots :Lesson 23.1 Revision for checkpoint +	772	
6	Physics	Revision- Investigation3- Experience 2: Orbital Motion	Class Worksheet	
7	Business	Unit 5 Human Resources: Sections 15.1 and 15.2 Human Resources Manager Skills		Research Project

		Tuesday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Islamic	التوحيد / الدرس (٤) دعاء غير الله تعالى	69	التقويم س٢
2	Chemistry	Enthalpies of Formation and :Experience 2 Reaction-Hess's Law	291-297	
3	English	Words :Concept Vocabulary and Word Study ,Persistence :that describe being pushy importunities,Imploring	356	Practice Worksheet
4	English	Craft and Structure: Development of Theme and Internal Monologue	357	Practice Worksheet
5	Math	Chapter 2: Sec 3: Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs.	373-377	Use the link to solve questions from 11 to 20 from SAT Math Practice Test 2 (Module 4) https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2
6	Support	Joining :SAT 1 Grammar Book :English Support and Separating Sentences	59	
7	Arabic	كتابة القصة	162- 164	







	Wednesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Chemistry	Experience 3: Reactions of Acids and Bases- Revision	218 - 219 - 220	Study the PowerPoint on E-school				
2	S.H	الاختبار القصير الاول + الدرس الثالث عشر/ ظهور الإسلام والبعثة النبوية	58					
3	Math	Checkpoint Revision: Distance, Midpoint, Circle Formula	PPT/ Practice worksheet					
4	English	Speaking and Listening: Panel Discussion Prompt: What were the goals of these reformers? Why did they want to achieve those goals?						
5	Arabic	الذكاء التواصلي	181- 185					
6	ICT	Introduction to python :Data types in Python						
7	Support	Revision- Investigation3- Experience 2: Orbital Motion	Class Worksheet					

		Thursday					
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	English	SAT 1 Grammar Book: Joining and Separating Sentences	59				
2	Chemistry	Volume 2: Experience 4: Buffers and Equilibria - Revision	222 - 223 - 224				
3	Math	Checkpoint Revision: Complex Numbers	PPT/ Practice worksheet				
4	Thursday Activity						
5	English	Writing focus: Writing Prompt: What motivates people to struggle for change?					
6	Physics	Revision- Investigation3- Experience 3: Kepler's Laws	Class Worksheet				
7	Islamic	التوحيد / الدرس (٤) دعاء غير الله تعالى	69				
8	Social	Examine the causes of the American Revolution.		Research Project			